GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3101
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014

PRANAHITA-CHEVELLA-PROJECT
Reddy Shri Ponguleti Srinivasa

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Central Water Commission for according the status of national project to Pranahita-Chevella project; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE). (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a)&(b) The State Government is yet to obtain necessary statutory clearances as also investment clearance from Planning Commission for Pranahita-Chevella Project.
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